= I e = N ¥ O

[ B N L T N T N I S L o R e R T e e e YO VO Gy W g S G Y
(= B R Y ST VX e N N == N o B R I = . W ¥, T N G T NG R S O

RESOLUTION NO. 0B-07-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF COLTON, APPROVING A
FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE TIME
PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2012, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2012, PURSUANT TO
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTIONS 34177(1) AND 34180(g)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of
Colton (“Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the City
of Colton (“Agency”), confirmed by Resolution No. R-01-12 adopted on January 11, 2012; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(a), the Oversight
Board has been appointed for the Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor
Agency to prepare a draft of a “recognized obligation payment schedule” (“ROPS™) listing
outstanding obligations of the Agency to be performed by the Successor Agency during the time
period from July 1, 2012, through December 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor
Agency to submit the draft ROPS to cither the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, or
its designee, for the external auditor’s review and certification as to the accuracy of the ROPS;
and

WHEREAS, Successor Agency staff prepared an initial draft of the ROPS and
submitted it to the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controlier, the State of California
Controller and the State of California Department of Finance, and posted the approved ROPS on
the Successor Agency’s website, prior to April 15, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor
Agency to submit the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval after submission of the ROPS to
the external auditor and, upon such approval, the Successor Agency is required to submit a copy
of such approved ROPS to the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the California State
Controller, and the State of California Department of Finance and post the approved ROPS on the
Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34180(g) requires the Oversight
Board to approve the ROPS; and

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2012, the Oversight Board approved the filing of the
ROPS under a time deadline; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34179(h) allows the State of
California Department of Finance to review the Oversight Board’s approval of the ROPS and
respond within ten days to the Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2012, the State of California Department of Finance
issued a letter to the Successor Agency disapproving the ROPS but did not address any specific
line items as non-enforceable obligations pursuant to the list of enforceable obligations
characteristics in Health and Safety Code section 34171(d), except for re-naming the ROPS from
Draft to Final; and




R =R - T = T ¥ L L VS N % ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

WHEREAS, that certain $2,073,000 loan from the Colton Utility Authority has
been removed from the ROPS for the time period from January 1, 2012 through June 20, 2012,
because of the objection of State of California Department of Finance to such loan being an
enforceable obligation, the Successor Agency and Oversight Board, though, each reserve all
rights to pursue legal and/or administrative determinations that the loan is an enforceable
obligation and to include the loan on any and /or all subsequent ROPS for repayment from the
Real Property Tax Trust Fund or other sources; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has prepared Final ROPS for the time period
from July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 listing all of the outstanding debts and obligations
of the former Agency for the period;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF COLTON,
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AND FIND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this Resolution
does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant effect on the
environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the requirements of
the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk of the City of Colton, acting ex officio
on behalf of the Oversight Board, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption with
the appropriate official of the County of San Bernardino, California, within five (5) days
following the date of adoption of this Resolution.

Section3.  Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts
the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant to Health
and Safety Code sections 34177 and 34180.

Section 4. Reservation. The Successor Agency and Oversight Board, though, each
reserve all rights to pursue legal and/or administrative determinations that the $2,073,000 loan
from the Colton Utility Authority is an enforceable obligation and to include the loan on any and
/or all subsequent ROPS for repayment from the Real Property Tax Trust Fund or other sources.

Section 5.  Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby directs the Successor
Agency to submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to the County of San
Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and the State of California
Department of Finance prior to May 25, 2012 and to post the ROPS on the Successor Agency’s
website.

Section 6.  Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any
such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other
provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid provision
or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The Oversight
Board declares that the Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the
invalidity of any particular portion of this Resolution.




(U8 ]

o s Sy v

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
a7
28

Section 7. Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Colton, acting ex officio on
behalf of the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

Section 8.  Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h), all
actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of
Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for three (3) business days after the
date of its adoption, pending a request for review by the State of California Department of
Finance.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 17" day of May, 2012.

N

“GaryMitchell, Vice Chairperson
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to
the Redevelopment Agency for the City of
Colton

ATTEST:

Y

'/L =7 '//f/(_ T G/ /7).7'1\/,17_“;
Eileen Gomez, Secretary
Oversight Board of the Successor Cy
to the Redevelopment Agency for the City
of Colton




~l Sy W B W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
23
26
27
28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ) SS.
CITY OF COLTON )

I, EILEEN C. GOMEZ, City Clerk of the City of Colton, acting ex officio as the
Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the
City of Colton do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. OB-07-12 was duly and
regularly adopted by the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
for the City of Colton, at a regular meeting thereof on the 17" day of May, 2012 and that the same
was passed and adopted by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Vice Chairperson, Mitchell, Morgan, Ayala, Fischer, Saks, Futch
NOES:
ABSENT: Chair Gonzales

ABSTAIN:

rd

v/fr/./,/d' £
Eileen C. Gomez, City Clerk, CMC
Secretary

Oversight Board of the Successor Agen
to the Redevelopment Agency for the City
of Colton




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - FINAL - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE PERIOD July to December 2012

Name of Successor Agency Successor Agency for the Redevelopment Agency for the City of Colton

Current

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

During Fiscal Year

Total Due

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

$ 60,887,971.81

$

8,245,969.35

Total Due for Six Month Period

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 5,059,896.54
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ -
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF $ 4,934,896.54
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF $ 125,000.00
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF $ -

Administrative Allowance (greater of 3% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not

include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this

Administrative Cost Allowance figure) $ 250,000.00

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

6]2 ary W Mddelt

Lf' we (Jar

!

%&/ 457 %%/«4/;

Title

(@" Hivi éjtffisfj - Bpand

/)i

' Signatl@

Date



Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Redevelopment Agency for the City of Colton

All RDA Project Areas

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM A - Redavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTE)

PTeect
NBE’QQE"CVtCWe ot Bue Dur ™ Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) —[
c ‘otal Due Durin
Contract/Agreement ) Code?aur\?m- Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year ¢ Funding Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description RGO1) Debt or Obligation 2012-2013** Source Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Cct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
RA20-RGD,
131598 Tax Alk Bonds Series A & B April 1, 1998 US Bank Bord issu to fund capital projects RR2¢-RGO1 30.588,201 45 2.899.92262 | RPTIF 2,352,647.51 S5 2,352,847.51
_2)_{ 1899 Tax Allocation Bonds Sept. 1. 1500 US Banit Bone lssue o furd capital pojects Rnsnzziﬁnggz" 11.278,254.56 45082196 | RPTIF 263,044.98 S 26384439
312004 Tax Aliocation Bonds July 1, 2004 S Hank Bord issue to fund housing projects LowiMod Housing 7,666,651.25 48721250 | RPTTF 37346375 5 37346375
4)|CIEDB Loan Agreement | Aptil 30, 2002 1 Bank Infmstructure laan RR24-RGO1 1,475.344.57 147.830.41 RETTE 128,676.28 $ 128,670.24
5}|CIEDR Loan Agreement - Admin fee I Bank Adminisiralion Fee RR24-RG01 21,717.59 376352 | RPTIF 3,763.52 s A.763.52
6] |Participaticn/Caoperation Agreement East Valley Land Co. 0 ip Farticipation A 1 RRZ4-RGM1 1,914,995.00 180,060.00 RPTTE 45,000.00 45,000.00 s §0,000.00
7)|Price Company DDA Oct, 1986 Drice Company Disposition & D AgmntP v Note RR25-RGO1 2,175,013.00 165.000.00 | RPTTF 40,600.00 45.000.00] § 55,000.00
RRZ8-RGO1,
RR25-RGO1,
8)|TABS Administration Fees US Bank TABS Administralion Fees LowRMog Housing 13.200.00 13,20000 | RPTTF 2,750.00 6,050.00 $ 5,800.00
RR26-RGO1,
RR25-RGH,
9)|TABS Arbitrage Fees G113i2011 Willdan Financis| Services Arbitrage calculations LowiMod Housing 12,500.00 1250000 {  RFTTF 1,250.00 1,250.00 6,250.00 1,256.00 | § 10.000.00
RR26-RGO1,
RR26-RGO1,
103| TABS Continuing Disclosures 2412012 HdL. Coren & Cone Annual Gantinuing Disclosures & Disseminations Lowidod Houslng 14,000.00 14,00000 [ RPTTF 5 -
11)|Reassessment Distriet (RAR) 00-1 1242712000 Union Bank Bond issue 1o fund housing projects Lowdhod Housi 194,443.70 19,08045 | RPTTF 16,588.45 s 16.588.45
12)|RAD 00-1 Administration Fess NBS Assessment calculation fees LowMod Housing 1,280.00 1,280.00 RPTTF 320.00 320.00 $ £40.00
|_13)/East Cooley Crive (1.2 actes) City of Colion a5 SA stalf Project Management of Land Sate by SA RR24.RGO1 150.000.00 150,000.00 ROTTF 25,000.00 25.000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 26,000.00 2500000 | 5 450,000.00
14)|Appraisal Report TBD Dretermination of Fair Marked Land Value RR24-RGO1 8,000.00 £,000.00 RPTTF 8.000.00 $ 8,000.00
15} |Title Repon Chicago Title Tile Report per parce? RR24-RGO1 2,000.00 200000 | RPTIF 2,000:00 ] 2,000.00
16) |Phase | Analysis TBD Determination of Stils Condilion RR24-RG01 5,000.00 5,000.00 RPFTTF 5,000.00 3 5,000.00
17) |Estrow Closing Cost o Seller City of Colian as SA Sellers share of closing costs RR24-RGOs 10.000.60 1G.000.00[  RPTTF 19,000.00 § 10,006.00
18)[Property Maintenance City of Calton &5 SA Weed abatement of site unii sold. RR24-RGM 6,000.00 500000 |  RPTTF 5,000.00 s 5.000.00
|_19){Bmkerags Commissicn TBD Seller pays 6% brokerage foes. RR24-RGOY 146,361.80 146,361.60 | RPTTF 146,361.60 | § 148.361.60
20} For Sale Marketing®egal Notices. City of Calton as SA Prirted malesials for sale of land RR24-RGO1 5,000.00 600000 | RPTFF 1.250.00 1,260.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 3 5.000.00
21)|Legal Fees BEK Legal documents for land sale RR2¢-RGO1 50,000.00 50,000.00 RPTTF 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 15.000.00 | $ 50,006.00
[ 22)[101 Units Affordable Sr. Housing Colton Housing Authari Replacemen per H&S Code Sec. 33413(a) Original Site 3,850,000.00 2,250.000.00 RPTTF 60.000.00 §0.000.00 50.000.00 50,000.00 60,000.00 | $ 250,000,00
23){6 Parels - West Valley (222 acres) City of Collon a5 §A staff Project M: ment of Land Sale by SA RR25-RGO1 150.000.00 150,000.00 | RPTTF 25.000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 2500000 [ § 150,000.00
24)| Development Planning TBD Planning for maximum land use & valus RR25-RGO1 100.000.00 100.00000 | RPTTE 10.000.00 30.000.00 30.000.00 26.000.00 5,000.00 $ 100,000.00
25}|Appraisal Report (6 reportsq) 58,000} TBD Detemination of Falr Market Land Valug RR25-RGO1 48,000.00 48.00000 | RPTTF 48,000.00 H 48,000.00
26)|Tiie Report (6 @ $500) Chicagao Title Title Reports per parce! RR25-RGO1 3,000.00 3,000.00 RPTTF 3,000.00 ] 4,000.00
27)|Phaset Analysks (8@ $5.000) T80 o] ination of Soils Condition RR25-RGOT 30,000.00 30,000.00 RPTIF 30,000.00 5 30,000.00
28)¢Seller Closing Cosl (6 @ §10,000) City of Collon &5 SA Seller's share of closing costs RR25-RGO1 60,000.00 6000000 | RPTTF 60.000.00 | $ 60,600.00
29)|Property Maintenance {8 @ $2.500) City of Coken as SA Weed abatement of site unlil sold. RRZ6-RG01 15.000.00 15,000.00 RPTTFE 7.500.00 7.500.00 S 15.000.00
30}|Brokermge Commissi TBD Seller 6% brokemgo fees RR25-RG01 464.008.09 464,008.00 | RPTTF 464,00809 | § 464.008.00
31)|Fer Sale Markalingil egal Notices Chy of Collon as SA Printed materials for sale of land RR25-RGO1 5.000.00 5,000.00 RPTTF 1.250.00 1.250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 $ 5,000.00
32} |Legal Fees BBK Legal documents (muliple land sales) RR25-RGO1 75,000.00 7500000  RPTTF 5,000.00 $0,000.00 10,000.00 20,060.00 30,000.00( 5 76.600.00
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 6063757181 )5 7,005,969.35 NiA 5 201512768 205796126 |5 sossa283 |5 14782000 | 5 161.050.06 | $ 87161069 |3 453480654
Totals - Page 2 (Ciher Furding) 3 - |s - A 5 - Is - Is - s - Is - $ -
Totals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Aliowance) s 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 NIA $ 18,206.00 | $ 18.206.00 | $ 24.867.00 | $ 18,206.00 | § 27,300.00 | § 18.206.00 | 5 125,000.00
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) 3 - 3 - NIA $ - $ - $ - I3 - 5 - 5 -
BGrand fotal - Al Pages 5 60.887.971.81 |3 5.245,065.35 S__ 21971876 /|8 2.04556726 |3 62035083 |[s 16602600 || § 218.350.00 |3 889.825.69 |[S  5.050.896.54
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized QObligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) Is t0 ba complated by 3172012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be appraved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitied to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by Aprit 15, 2012, It is not a requiremeant that the Agreed Upon
Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Qversight Approved ROPS ta the Stafe Controller and State Department of Finance.
** Al totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding from the or agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could alsc mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Projact Area(s) RDA Project Area All

FINAL RECCGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Contract/Agreament

Praject Name / Dabt Obligation Execution Date Payee

Description

Frojeer
ArealAgency
Code-Account
Code(RRO1-
RG0O1T)

Fatal Qutstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due During
Fiscal Year
2011-2012*

Funding
Source

e

Payahle from Other Revenue Sources
Payments by manth

Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

§)

7}

8)

10

11

13

id

15

18

17

18

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)
26

27
28

29

30

3

3
3
$
3
$
$
3
3
$
$
5
3
$
5
$
$
3 .
]
3
3
3
3
$
$
$
3
$
3
3
$
$
3
3

32)
33)

Totals « LMIHF
Tatals - Bond Proceeds
Totals - Other

Grand total - This Page

$0.00

30.00

$6.00

3 -

$ -

3 — s -3 s - T -5 - Js -

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized ObII
the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit he cor pleted before
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocate:
Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Successor Agency Administrativ

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Payment Schedul {ROPS) Is to be completed by 31172012 by the successor agency,
bmitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlter and S

and subsequently be approved
tate Department of Finance,

d to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.}
Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
e Allowance

by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2042. Jts not a requirement that




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Redevelopment Agengcy for the City of Calton FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Project Area(s) All RDA Project Areas

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

Project Payabla from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ™
Arealfgency Code Payments by manih

Account Total Due During
Code{RR01- Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Furifing
Project Name / Debt Qbligation Payee Description RG01) Debt or Obligation 2012-2013** | Source ** Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

1)[Successor Agency Best Best & Krieger Legal Services All project areas 13,322.00 1332200 | RPTTF 6,661.00 6,661.00

2)18uccessor Agency City of Colton Personnel Costs All project areas 236,678.00 236.678.00 | RPTTF 18,206.00 18,206.00 18,206.00 18,206.00 27,309.00 18,206.00 118,339.00

10}

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)
16)
17y

19)

20

21)

22)

23)
24)

25)

28}

27
28)

$
]
$
$
$
§
$
3
3
$
5
$
3
$
$
$
8
18) $ -

8
$
3
$
$
$
$
3
3
5
$
$
$
$
$
3
3

Totals - This Page 3 250,000.00 | § 250,000.00 $_18.206000% 18206.00 |§ 24,867.00]% 18,206.00 [$ _27,309.00 | $ 18,206.00 | 125,000.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April
15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Departmant of Finance.

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Maderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

- Administrative Cost All caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.




Name of Redevelopment Agency: FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Project Area{s)

RDA Project Area All

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (")

Projsct Pass Through and Other Payments ~~
ArgalAge &
Agcgsxtcad Total Due During Paymerks by month
Code{RRO1- Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Source of
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payes Description RG01) Debt or Obligation | 2011-2012** Fund*** Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1) $ R
2 $ -
3) [ N
4) 3 -
5) 5 N
6) g N
7 $ -
8 $ R
9} 3 B
10 $ N
11) s N
12) $ -
13} $ -
14) 3 -
15] $ -
$ -
$ B
3 -
$ -
$ .
3 -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
] -
$ .
$ -
Totals - Other Obligations $ - 1% - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to ba completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board befora
2012. Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Ovarsight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reservaes, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

“*** - Only tha January through June 2612 ROPS should include axpenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSG section 34183 (a) (1),

money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.

the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15,

the county auditer controlter will make the required pass-through payments prior to transferring




